

## Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka

## Invitation for Po-Tonder

	invitatio	H I	or Re-Tender
01.	Ministry/Division	1:	Ministry of Education.
02.	Agency		University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.
03.	Procuring entity name	1 1	Jahangirnagar University.
04.	Procuring entity code		Not used at present.
05.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.
06.	Invitation for	50.00	Lot No. 01 Construction of surface drain & apron of F-25 to F-28 No. residence. Lot No. 02 Construction of surface drain & apron of F-34 to F-36 No. residence. Lot No. 03 Supply of 3mm thick glass sheet, chalk powder and TC oil for maintenance purpose at JU.
07.	Invitation No.	200	22/2011-2012.
08.	Date	ne.	14/06/2012.
KEY	INFORMATION		
09.	Procuring method	:55	Open tendering method (OTM).
FUNI	DING INFORMATION		
10.	Budget & source of funds		GOB.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
11.	Tender last selling date		27-06-2012.
12.	Tender receiving date & time		28-06-2012 up to 12:00 noon.
13.	Tender opening date & time	1	28-06-2012 at 12:15pm.
14.	Name & address of the office(s)		10

ICULAR INFORMATION					
Tender last selling date	1	27-06-2012.			
Tender receiving date & time		28-06-2012 up to 12:00 noon.			
Tender opening date & time	2	28-06-2012 at 12:15pm.			
Name & address of the office(s)		80			
Selling tender document	2	Agrani Bank Ltd., Jahangirnagar University Brand			

		Savar, Dahaka.				
Receiving tender document		<ol> <li>Office of the Superintending Engineer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Director (P&amp;D), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> <li>Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.</li> </ol>				
Opening tender document	1	Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University,				

			Cavar, Driana.
15.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	:	Not to be held.
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	42 0	
16.	Eligibility of tenderer		Any bonafide contractors/firms who have experience in successful completion of similar nature of works in a single amounting equal to 75% of quoted amount in any govt./semi govt./ autonomous organisation during

•30	Eligibility	Oi teriderer	***	successful co single amoun any govt./sen last 10 (ten) y documents fro issued from a Engineer) (i) Work or	empletion of similar natural ing equal to 75% of one govt. A autonomous or ears and to be supported on the employer (certification officer not below the effect.	ure of works in a puoted amount in ganisation during d by the following cate in this regard rank of Executive
	Price of t	ender document	1	Tk. 500.00 (fi	ive hundred) only.	
• 21	Pack	Description of work		Location	Tender security	Time for

	No.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	completion of work
1,	1.	Lot No. 01 Construction of surface drain & apron of F-25 to F-28 No. residence.	Jahangirnagar University	11,000/-	90 days
		Lot No. 02 Construction of surface drain & apron of F-34 to F-36 No. residence.	- Do -	12,000/-	90 days
1		Lot No. 03	- Do -	2,800/-	30 days

19.	Name of the official inviting tender	1	AKM Nesaruddin Choudhury.
20.	Designation of the official inviting tender		Superintending Engineer.
21.	Address of the official inviting tender	:	Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
22.	Contact details of the official inviting tender		PABX: 7791001-30, 7791045-51 Ext. 1218.
23.	The procuring entity reserves the assigning any reason whatsoever.	right	to accept or reject any or all the tenders without

_	
	Special Instruction: If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any
Ш	unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened on the next working date in the
U	same time & same venue.

GD-2540

Microcredit Regulatory Authority

#### Microcredit Regulatory Authority 62/3, Purana Paltan,

(National Sports Council (NSC) Tower, 11th Floor) Dhaka-1000

Ref.:- MRA-08/2011-12-4579

**Invitation for Tenders for Procurement of IT Equipment** 

Ministry/Division Ministry of Finance/Bank & Financial Institutions Division

GOB

Date

07/07/2012

08/07/2012

08/07/2012

Autonomous Bodies & Other Institutions Agency Microcredit Regulatory Authority Procuring Entity Name

**Procuring Entity Code** Not used at present

**Procuring Entity District** Dhaka

Invitation for Tender Goods

Invitation Ref No & Date MRA-08/2011-12 & 14.06.2012 KEY INFORMATION NCT Procurement Method Open

**FUNDING INFORMATION** 9. Budget and Source of Funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Tender Last Selling Date Tender Closing Date and Time Tender Opening Date and Time

Supply of 3mm thick glass

sheet, chalk powder and

TC oil for maintenance

purpose at JU.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name & Address of the office(s) Address - Selling, Receiving & Opening Microcredit Regulatory Authority, 62/3 Purana Paltan, NSC Tower (11th floor), Dhaka-1000 Tender Document NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Tenderers having 5 years of overall business experience and 3

Eligibility of Tenderer

years of specific experience in supply of similar goods and related services and also having experience in supply of same items of goods in at least 2(two) Govt./Semigovt./Autonomous/Semi-Autonomous organizations Corporations in Bangladesh in last 3 years may participate in the tender. Tenderers must meet the legal and commercial eligibilities as required by Rules 48 & 49 of PPR 2008 and ITT Clause 3 of the Tender Documents.

Brief Description of Goods or Works (1) 01(one) Storage System (2) 01(one) Kodak i2400 Scanner or equivalent, (3) 01(one) Storage Switch & (4) 1(one) Package Documents Management Software. Brief Description of Related Services Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning at the final

destination including after sale services. 17. Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 1,000/- (Taka One thousand only)

18.	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months
	1	Storage System	Dhaka	40,000/-	7 weeks
	2	Kodak i2400 Scanner or equivalent	-Do-	2,000/-	-Do-
	3	Storage Switch	-Do-	2,000/-	-Do-
	4	Documents Management Software	-Do-	10,000/-	-Do-
19.	Nam	ne of Official Inviting Tender	Khandakar Mu	zharul Hague	

Designation of Official Inviting Tender

GD-2553

Address of Official Inviting Tender

Executive Vice-Chairman

Microcredit Regulatory Authority, 62/3, Purana Paltan, NSC Tower (11th Floor), Dhaka-1000. Tel. No. Fax No. e-mail

Contact details of Official Inviting 9559754 9559756 evc@mra.gov.bd Tender The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings



for the latest news highlights in English

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

**Prisons Directorate** 

Invitation for Re-Tender

1.	Ministry	:	Ministry of Home Affairs.
2.	Agency	1	Prisons Directorate, Dhaka.
3.	Procuring entity name	***	Inspector General of Prisons, Prisons Directorate, Dhaka.
4.	Invitation for procurement of equipments	34.5	Supply of Medicines and Medical Equipments for Prisons Department for the year 2012-2013.
5.	Invitation Ref. No.	*	No. 44.07.0000.030.03.001. 12-821 Dt. 17-06-2012.
6.	Procurement method	30	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
7.	Amount of tender security	**	Security money (refundable) in the form of Pay-Order or Bank Draft or Irrevocable Bank Guarantee amount of Tk. 30,000/- (thirty thousand) in favour of Inspector General of Prisons.
8.	Budget & source of funds	·	Revenue Budget (GOB).
9.	Name and address of the office's selling tender document	*	Prisons Directorate, 30/3, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka- 1211.
10.	Price of tender		Tk. 750/- (seven hundred fifty only).

Eligibility of bidders agents and suppliers. Tender selling last 03-07-2012 during office hour. date Tender dropping date & time 04-07-2012 at 12.30pm. Tender opening date & time

date & time 1. Prisons Directorate, 30/3, Umesh Receiving tender Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhakadocuments 2. Divisional Commissioner's Office, Dhaka. 3. Chalk Bazar Model Thana,

17. Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhakadocument Mentioned in tender documents. Terms and condition The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or 19. all tenders without assigning any reason.

GD-2557

Multiple

Items

Time

05:00PM

12:15PM

12:30PM

Date:- 14/06/2012

### Bangladesh Bank **Invitation for Tender**

Central Bank Strengthening Project (CBSP) Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Security Protection (Mail Antivirus/Spam Protection) for E-mail System

KEY INFORMATION		
Date	17/06/2012.	
Invitation reference No.	BB(G)IT-17.	
Invitation for	Tender.	
Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Bank.	

Procurement method

NCB (National Competitive Bidding) procedures as specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits. **FUNDING INFORMATION** 

Development partner PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Budget and source of funds

services

Tender document price

Central Bank Strengthening Project. Project name BB(G)IT-17. Tender package No. Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Security Protection Tender package name (Mail Antivirus/Spam Protection) for E-mail System.

Development budget.

Tender last selling date 16/07/2012. 17/07/2012; 11:00am Bangladesh Standard Time. Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time

17/07/2012; 11:30am Bangladesh Standard Time. Name & address of the office(s) A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by -Selling tender document interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the

address below. The document will be collected in person. Receiving tender document Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before the abovementioned closing date and time. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who - Opening tender document choose to attend at the address below at abovementioned date and

time. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer The tenderer shall have 1. a minimum of 3 (three) years of overall experience in the supply of similar products and related services.

2. the satisfactory completion of supply of similar products of value stated below under a single contract in the last three years is BDT 15 lac (Bangladesh Taka fifteen lac only). Brief description of goods or Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Security Protection (Mail Antivirus/Spam Protection) for E-mail System. works Brief description of related Annual Service Level Agreement during warranty period of first year

method of payment will be Pay Order or Bank Draft in favour of Bangladesh Bank. Amount of tender security The amount of the tender security shall be BDT 35,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka thirty-five thousand only) in the form of Bank Guarantee obtained from any scheduled commercial bank of Bangladesh. \*Tender security must be submitted before the last date and time of

and during post warranty period of second and third year.

Tender document may be purchased upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of Bangladesh Taka 1,000.00 (one thousand only). The

E-mail: ahsan.ullah@bb.org.bd

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Mr Md Ahsan Ullah. Name of official inviting tender Executive Director & Project Director (CBSP). Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Contact details of official inviting Tel: 7120109, Fax: 9550452. E-mail: ahsan.ullah@bb.org.bd tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

tender submission.

Mr Md Ahsan Ullah Executive Director & Project Director (CBSP) DPP: 48/2012-1726 Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Date: 17-06-2012 Phone: 7120109, Facsimile number: 88-02-9550452

Office of the Project Director **Buffalo Development Project (Component-B)** 

# Invitation for Tender (IFT)

Bangladesh Livestock Research Institute, Savar, Dhaka-1341.

Social Tondars are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers for the following work

0	sealed renders are hereby invited from	the eligible terrderers for the following work.
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock
2	Agency	Bangladesh Livestock Research Institute (BLRI)
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Co
4	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka

GD-2554

ment Project (Component-B) 5 Invitation for Works Nirman-262/2012/592, Date: 13 June 2012 Invitation Ref No & Date Open Tendering Method (OTM) Procurement Method GOB

Budget and Source of Funds Tender Package No. Package-1 & Package-2 Pkg-1: Construction of 2-storied Bio-tech Lab Facilities Building with 4 Tender Package Name storied foundation at BLRI HQ, Savar, Dhaka Pkg-2: Construction of Bull Shed (20 animals), Growing Calf Shed (40 animals), Isolation Shed (10 animals), Feed Godown and Water Supply

works at BLRI HQ, Savar, Dhaka Tender Last Selling Date and Time 17-07-2012 upto 5:00 PM Tender Closing Date and Time 18-07-2012 upto 12:00 Noon Tender Opening Date and Time 18-07-2012 at 2:30 PM

Office of the Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component-Name & Address of the office(s) Selling B), BLRI, Savar, Dhaka. **Tender Document** ii) Office of the Director Finance, BARC, Farmgate, Dhaka. Office of the Project Director, Buffalo Development Project Receiving Tender Document (Component-B), BLRI, Savar, Dhaka. ii) Sr. Assistant Director (Procurement), BARC, Farmgate, Dhaka. Opening Tender Document Office of the Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component-B),

Tenderer shall have : Eligibility of the Tenderer Minimum 5 years of general experience on construction works, valid trade license, VAT & TIN Experience in the execution of similar nature of works of at least Tk. 230 lac for Pkg-1 & Tk. 80 lac for Pkg-2 in a single Contract

BLRI, Savar, Dhaka.

within the last 3 years. Qualified and experienced technical personnel with CV and essential equipment & shuttering materials for the works. iv) Average Annual Construction Turn Over of minimum Tk. 200 lac for Pkg-1 & Tk. 80 lac for Pkg-2 in the last 3 years

v) Liquid assets or working cash capital or sanctioned credit facilities of at least Tk. 150 lac for Pkg-1 & Tk. 70 lac for Pkg-2. Brief Description of Works As stated in tender Schedule Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 5000 (Taka Five thousand) for Pkg-1 & Tk. 3000 (Taka Three thousand)

20			for Pkg-2.			
	Package No.	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months	
	1	Construction of 2-storied Bio-tech Lab Facilities	BLRI, HQ, Savar, Dhaka	Tk. 10 lac in the form of Pay Order or Bank Draft in favour	12 (twelve) Months	

	A service and the service and		Amount (Tk)	Weeks / Months
1	Construction of 2-storied Bio-tech Lab Facilities Building with 4 storied foundation	BLRI, HQ, Savar, Dhaka	Tk. 10 lac in the form of Pay Order or Bank Draft in favour of Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component –B), BLRI, Savar, Dhaka	12 (twelve) Months
2	Construction of Bull Shed	BLRI, HQ, Savar,	Tk. 4 lac in the form of Pay	9 (nine) Months
	2	Bio-tech Lab Facilities Building with 4 storied foundation	Bio-tech Lab Facilities Dhaka Building with 4 storied foundation	Construction of 2-storied Bio-tech Lab Facilities Building with 4 storied foundation  BLRI, HQ, Savar, Dhaka  Order or Bank Draft in favour of Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component –B), BLRI, Savar, Dhaka

		foundation		Of Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component -B), BLRI, Savar, Dhaka	
- 44	2	Construction of Bull Shed (20 animals), Growing Calf Shed (40 animals), Isolation Shed (10 animals), Feed Godown and Water Supply works at BLRI HQ, Savar, Dhaka	BLRI, HQ, Savar, Dhaka	Tk. 4 lac in the form of Pay Order or Bank Draft in favour of Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component –B), BLRI, Savar, Dhaka	9 (nine) Mo
21	Name of Official Inviting Tender		Dr. Nurun Nahar		

Designation of Official Inviting Tender **Project Director** Office of the Project Director, Buffalo Development Project (Component-B), 23 Address of Official Inviting Tender BLRI, Savar, Dhaka. 24

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Telephone No; 7792207, Fax: 7791675 E-mail: bdprojectblri@gmail.com The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders or annul proceedings.

30/3, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka-1211

document Government approved producers company of medicines, authorized 04-07-2012 at 09.00am to 12.00

04-07-2012 at 03:00pm. Tenders evaluation

Dhaka-1211. Prisons Directorate, 30/3, Umesh Opening tender

A K M Jahir Uddin Babar Asstt. Inspector General of Prisons (Dev) For Inspector General of Prisons Phone-7300513 (Off)

GD-2541

(Dr. Nurun Nahar) **Project Director** 

**Executive Vice-Chairman** 

(Khandakar Muzharul Haque)